
  
 

 
Semester Dates of the Faculty of Automotive Systems and Production 

 updated on 01.06.2022 
 
 

B. Eng. Automotive Engineering | B. Eng. Production and Logistics | M. Sc. Automotive Engineering | M. Sc. Mechatronics 
 

 
semester block modules** 

from – until 
exam period 
from – until 

attendance 
from - until 

Easter 
holidays 

from - until 
project week* 

from - until 
Christmas 
holidays 

from - until 
evaluation period 

from - until 

summer  
2022 — phase 1: July 

phase 2: Sept 
21.03.2022 
10.07.2022 

11.04.2022 
14.04.2022 

09.05.2022 
13.05.2022 — 16.05.2022 

27.05.2022 
winter 

2022/23 — phase 1: Feb 
phase 2: March 

04.10.2022 
27.01.2023 — 21.11.2022 

25.11.2022 
23.12.2022 
06.01.2023 

05.12.2022 
16.12.2022 

summer 
2023 — phase 1: July 

phase 2: Sept 
20.03.2023 
07.07.2023 

10.04.2023 
14.04.2023 

08.05.2023 
12.05.2023 — 22.05.2023 

02.06.2023 
winter 
23/24 — phase 1: Feb 

phase 2: March 
04.10.2023 
26.01.2024 — 27.11.2023 

01.12.2023 
27.12.2023 
05.01.2024 

04.12.2023 
15.12.2023 

summer 
2024 — phase 1: July 

phase 2: Sept 
18.03.2024 
05.07.2024 

01.04.2024 
05.04.2024 

13.05.2024 
17.05.2024 — 20.05.2024 

31.05.2024 
 

B. Sc. Logistics | M. Sc. Supply Chain and Operations Management 
 

 
semester block modules** 

from - until 
exam period 
from - until 

attendance 
from - until 

Easter 
holidays 

from - until 
project week* 

from - until 
Christmas 
holidays 

from - until 
evaluation period 

from - until 

summer 
2022 

21.03.2022 
26.03.2022 

phase 1: July 
phase 2: Sept 

28.03.2022 
24.06.2022 TBD 09.05.2022 

13.05.2022 — 16.05.2022 
27.05.2022 

winter 
22/23 TBD phase 1: Feb 

phase 2: March TBD — 21.11.2022 
25.11.2022 TBD 05.12.2022 

16.12.2022 
summer 

2023 TBD phase 1: Feb 
phase 2: March TBD TBD 08.05.2023 

12.05.2023 — 22.05.2023 
02.06.2023 

winter 
23/24 TBD phase 1: Feb 

phase 2: March TBD — 27.11.2023 
01.12.2023 TBD 04.12.2023 

15.12.2023 
summer 

2024 TBD phase 1: Feb 
phase 2: March TBD TBD 13.05.2024 

17.04.2024 — 20.05.2024 
31.05.2024 

 
 
TBD = to be determined           
* During the project week the regular courses do not take place. 
** Time frames for block modules and specific courses that take place outside the regular lecture schedule. Further information can be found on the e-learning platform ILIAS in the respective lecturer's folders of the 

courses. 
 

         The dates are subject to changes.  
 

 
 

Re-registration: summer semester: until January 10 
 winter semester: until July 10 

Faculty of Automotive 
Systems and Production 


