Semester Dates of the Faculty of Automotive Systems and Production

updated on 01.06.2022

B. Eng. Automotive Engineering B. Eng. Production and Logistics M. Sc. Automotive Engineering M. Sc. Mechatronics										
semester	block modules** from – until	exam period from – until	attendance from - until	Easter holidays from - until	project week* from - until	Christmas holidays from - until	evaluation period from - until			
summer 2022	_	phase 1: July phase 2: Sept	21.03.2022 10.07.2022	11.04.2022 14.04.2022	09.05.2022 13.05.2022	_	16.05.2022 27.05.2022			
winter 2022/23	_	phase 1: Feb phase 2: March	04.10.2022 27.01.2023	_	21.11.2022 25.11.2022	23.12.2022 06.01.2023	05.12.2022 16.12.2022			
summer 2023	_	phase 1: July phase 2: Sept	20.03.2023 07.07.2023	10.04.2023 14.04.2023	08.05.2023 12.05.2023	_	22.05.2023 02.06.2023			
winter 23/24	_	phase 1: Feb phase 2: March	04.10.2023 26.01.2024	_	27.11.2023 01.12.2023	27.12.2023 05.01.2024	04.12.2023 15.12.2023			
summer 2024	_	phase 1: July phase 2: Sept	18.03.2024 05.07.2024	01.04.2024 05.04.2024	13.05.2024 17.05.2024	_	20.05.2024 31.05.2024			

B. Sc. Logistics M. Sc. Supply Chain and Operations Management											
semester	block modules** from - until	exam period from - until	attendance from - until	Easter holidays from - until	project week* from - until	Christmas holidays from - until	evaluation period from - until				
summer 2022	21.03.2022 26.03.2022	phase 1: July phase 2: Sept	28.03.2022 24.06.2022	TBD	09.05.2022 13.05.2022	_	16.05.2022 27.05.2022				
winter 22/23	TBD	phase 1: Feb phase 2: March	TBD	_	21.11.2022 25.11.2022	TBD	05.12.2022 16.12.2022				
summer 2023	TBD	phase 1: Feb phase 2: March	TBD	TBD	08.05.2023 12.05.2023	_	22.05.2023 02.06.2023				
winter 23/24	TBD	phase 1: Feb phase 2: March	TBD	_	27.11.2023 01.12.2023	TBD	04.12.2023 15.12.2023				
summer 2024	TBD	phase 1: Feb phase 2: March	TBD	TBD	13.05.2024 17.04.2024	_	20.05.2024 31.05.2024				

TBD = to be determined

During the project week the regular courses do not take place.

Re-registration: summer semester: until January 10 until July 10 winter semester:

Technology Arts Sciences TH Köln

Time frames for block modules and specific courses that take place outside the regular lecture schedule. Further information can be found on the e-learning platform ILIAS in the respective lecturer's folders of the courses.